STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

District Kentucky	District: Kentucky County: Nicholas	Farm name:	Mead/Westvaco C	Corp.	_Operator Well	No.: MVVV RI	ipert 5H		
District: Kentucky	District: Kentucky Latitude: 13,650 Feet South of 38 Deg. 15 Min. 0 Sec. Longitude: 8,010 Feet West of 80 Deg. 32 Min. 30 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company BRC Operating Company, LLC Coal Operator Or Owner Dallas, TX 75201 Coal Operator Or Owner Coal Operator Or Owner Dallas, TX 75201 Coal Operator Or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nichelas Sis: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set © 7100 (5-1/2*) 2813* 0 30 sx Class "A" 3009" (5-1/2*) 2813* 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600" (5-1/2*) 1316" 0 30 sx Class "A" 210" (5-1/2*) 2813* 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600" (5-1/2*) 1316" 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600" (5-1/2*) 3015 Surface 0 RECEIVED	LOCATION:	Elevation: 3,025'						
Latitude: 13,650 Feet South of 38 Deg. 15 Min. 0 Sec.	Latitude: 13,650 Feet South of 38 Deg. 15 Min. 0 Sec.					Nicholas			
Longitude: 8,010 Feet West of 80 Deg. 32 Min. 30 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company BRC Operating Company, LLC Coal Operator or Owner Dallas, TX 75201	Longitude: 8.010 Feet West of 80 Deg. 32 Min. 30 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company				_	Min 0	Sec		
Well Type: OIL GAS X Company	Well Type: OIL GAS X								
Company BRC Operating Company, LLC Coal Operator or Owner Dallas, TX 75201	Company BRC Operating Company, LLC 200 Crescent Court Suite 1900 or Owner Dallas, TX 75201 Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator or Owner Agent Charles Brightman or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nichelas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2') 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2') 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2') 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2') 1316' 0 RECEIVED		Longitude: 0,010	Feet West of	Deg.	Min. 30	Sec.		
200 Crescent Court Suite 1900 or Owner Dallas, TX 75201 Coal Operator N/A Agent Charles Brightman or Owner Permit Issued Date 7/4/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100" (5-1/2") 6674" 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100" (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097" (5-1/2") 2813' 0	200 Crescent Court Suite 1900 or Owner Dallas, TX 75201 Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date 7/4/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 RECEIVED	Well Type: (OIL GAS X						
Agent Charles Brightman or Owner Permit Issued Date 7/4/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	Dallas, TX 75201 Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date 7/4/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2') 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 7000' (5-1/2'') 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2'') 1316' 0 RECEIVED	Company	BRC Operating Comp	oany, LLC Coal O	perator N/A				
Agent Charles Brightman or Owner Permit Issued Date 7/4/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas SS: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100" (5-1/2") 6674' 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100" (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097" (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600" (5-1/2") 1316' 0	Agent Charles Brightman or Owner Permit Issued Date 7/4/2019 AFFIDAVIT		200 Crescent Court Suite	e 1900 or Own	er				
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 RECEIVED		Dallas, TX 75201						
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas SS: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 RECEIVED		Ohadaa Driahéman						
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 RECEIVED			or Own	er				
County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	County of Nicholas ss: Tim McGilvray and Randy Winters being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 RECEIVED			4	FFIDAVIT				
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") Surface 0 RECEIVED								
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") Surface 0 RECEIVED	Tim McGilvray	and	Randy Winters		being first duly	sworn according to law depose		
the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	the 13th day of June , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") « Surface 0 RECEIVED	and say that th	ney are experienced in the	ne work of plugging	and filling oil and	gas wells and we	ere employed by the above named		
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") Surface 0 RECEIVED	well operator	, and participated in the	work of plugging a	nd filling the abo	ove well say that	said work was commenced on		
CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") Surface 0 RECEIVED	the 13th	day of Julie	, 20 <u>19</u> , and the	well was plugge	ed and filled in the	ne following manner.		
CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	CIBP Set @ 7100' (5-1/2") 0 45 sx Class "A" 7100' (5-1/2") 6674' 0 30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") Surface 0 RECEIVED	TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE RE	MOVED	LEFT		
30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	30 sx Class "A" 3097' (5-1/2") 2813' 0 30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2") Surface 0 RECEIVED								
30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0	30 sx Class "A" 1600' (5-1/2") 1316' 0 30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2")	45 sx Class "A	7100' (5-1/2")	6674'	0				
SO SA GIGGO A	30 sx Class "A" 210' (5-1/2")	30 sx Class "A	3097' (5-1/2")	2813'	O				
	RECEIVED	30 sx Class "A	1600' (5-1/2")	1316'	C				
		30 sx Class "A	" 210' (5-1/2")	Surface	C		RECEIVED		
Description of monument: 60"-ht. x 6" dia. 3" x 20" welded identifier. Painted caution yellow and that the work of plugging #Ad 211092019	Description of monument: 60"-ht. x 6" dia. 3" x 20" welded identifier. Painted caution yellow and that the work of plugging and only of plugging and that the work of plugging and the work of plugg					tion yellow_ and th			
WV Department of		Said Well Was	completed on the		Ω		WV Department of		
And further dependents soith not Finvironmental Protection	said well was completed on the 1974day of JUNE , 2019. WV Department of	And further	deponents saith not.	Tim Me	Coly		Environmental Protection		
And number depondents saturation.	said well was completed on the 1977 day of JUNE, 2019.					4	ANGELEE HARADER		
	And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. The Classical Service of the Color of the	Sworn and	subscribe before me thi	s 19th day of	June	20/9	My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021		
ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507	And further deponents saith not. WV Department of Environmental Protection ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Environmental Protection				10	0 1			
Sworn and subscribe before me this Gay of June 20 9 ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021	And further deponents saith not. The Gly ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021 Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of pure 20 9	My commission expires: 5-29-2021 Unchec Horach							
Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of June 2019 My commission expires: 5 29 2021 ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021	And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. The Gly ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021 My commission expires: 5 29 30 31	Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: inspector cog							
said well was completed on the 1977 day of June, 2019.							7100		
WV Department of		Said Well Was	completed on the		Ω		WV Department of		
And further dependents saith not Time Color	said well was completed on the 1977 day of JUNE, 2019.	And further	deponents saith not	Tim Me	- Color				
	said well was completed on the 1974day of JUNE , 2019. WV Department of	And further	deponents saith not.	1//	eny	I			
	And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. The Classical Service of the Color of the			The state of the s			. A		
ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507	And further deponents saith not. WV Department of Environmental Protection ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507				june	, 20 9	Expires May 29, 2021		
Sworn and subscribe before me this Gay of June 20 9 ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021	And further deponents saith not. The Gly ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021 Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of pure 20 9	My commission	on expires: $5 - 49 - 6$	1031	Ung	lee H	iral		
Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of June 2019 My commission expires: 5 29 2021 ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021	And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. The Gly ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021 My commission expires: 5 29 30 31								
Sworn and subscribe before me this 19 day of June 2019 My commission expires: 5 7 4 3 0 3 1 Wotary Public ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021 Wotary Public	And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. The Gly ANGELEE HARADER My Notary ID # 126914507 Expires May 29, 2021 My commission expires: 5 7 4 - 3 0 3 1 Allotary Public	Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: in Spector COG							